GFFicE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF BF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - pP. O, BOX 380 PHOME:
HLOOMSBURIG, PA. 17815 F17-784-1591

August 26, 1986

First Federal Savings & Loan
12 East Broad Street
Hazleton, PA 18201

Attention: Ms. Susan Atkins
Gentlement

Enclosed is a copy of the tax receipt that wes requested by
you Tepresenting the First Federal Savings & Loan of Hazleton,
Penna., on Auguct 25, 1986,

After_researching this case, it has been found that the Sheriff's
Department of Columbia County has neglected to send your
institution a refund of $164.32. This amount represents the
taxes paid by First Federal Savings & Loan on April 1, 1986, on
the property of ROMULO D, & DEBRA J. CASTANEDA of 311 Walnut
Street, Berwick, Pa. At the time of this sheriff’s sale, this
amount was collected errcneously.

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $164,32. Thank you very much
for your telephone call of August 25, and bringing this teo our
attention. If this office can be of any further assistance to you,
please contact me,

vV truly vyours,

en
ief Deputy

JD/s1

Ene.



Aud. 25, 1986, First Federal Savings and E¥¥ Loan of Hazelton called

this office and requested a copy of the tax receipt for the sold

property. As the results of reviewing this case, it was found that

the Bank wasg entitled to a refund in the amount of $164,32, the amount

of the taxes, which were vaid prior te the sale by the Bank, bhut collected
on the day of the sale by the Sheriff's Department.

SHERIFF'S SALE Jim Dent
DISTRIBUTION SHEET .
First Federal Sves & Loan VS. Castaneda, Romuln & Debrg
NO. JD DATE OF SALE: 5.1-86
NO. 3 of 1985 ED
Bid Price $ 707.97 S
Poundage 14,16
Transfer Taxes
Total Needed to Purchase $ 722,13
Amount Paid Down $500 advance & 222.13 day of sale 752,13
Balance Needed to Purchase : -0-
EXPENSES: —
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs $ g5 .50 __
Poundage 14.16 srﬁ}b,EE\ _
Press-Enterprise . 13655 355
Henry Printing s 40. 60 329°C
Solicitor : 30,00 %9
Columbia County Prothonotary ~_ 2000 354
Cotumbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18_50 Y99
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Lollector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office 164,32 40V voided and
State Treasurer 4,00 'yu/ sent to
Other: Berwick Borough Sewer 197,39 Yo =2 Bank
TOTAL EXPENSES | $ 721.13
Total Keeded to Purchase $ 722,13
Less Expenses 721.13
Net to First Lien Holder $ 1,00

Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder $
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OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

A,
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 PHIOIME:
BLOOMSBURE, PA. 1781% 717-784-1991

5/21/86

Connie C. Gingher
Berwick Tax Collector
120 R. East 3rd St.
Berwick, Pa. 18603

Dear Ms. Gindgher,

Enclosed is a check for the property taxes of Romule & Debra Castaneda
in the amount of $164.32. The check was originally made out to the

Tax Assessment Office and when I realized the mistake I made it out in

c/0 you. If there is a problem with this please contact our office
and a new check will be issued,.

Thank You, Very Truly

/!

\Connie Breech, Deputy

Enc.



T}‘i
4.

T
i

SIDAHIS TN LG
SALEUOL ETLSYRISE INSHYD

17120

PA

ar

Shur

1

P

1 1S TR a3 N

SYWLENd LINSNID m

r

o R ——————.

VURRE Ubly Gy




@ SENDER: Complete sremsy, 2

Put your address in'the ETURN T2 gpace on the
reverse side. Failurg to do thic .. €5t this card tram
being returneq 10 you, The . 2E fee will crovig,
e = Ltg_l':_e__a_ats of
deliuerg. For #oditional feas 1.2 1% g SerLscs are
fvaiiable. Consut postmasyer Tor fees and check box fes)
for servicaly) Fequested. e g o.ly o - . i

EBGL Anp ‘LLBE unoy Sd

1. XX shaw o whom, date ang addross of delivery,

2. 1 Restricrea Dativery. _.

3. Anticle AdZrecsed 10! L O )
CONNIE XZRSHNZR GINGHER. .
120 R.E. 3rp go, :
BERWICK, PA. 18603 -

4. Type ot Servi_ce: .

‘Ar‘(icie Number
L) Registereq D tosured| -

Certifieg 1 cop
Express Maij

P 307 192065

Always obtain Signature of addresseeg_r_agent and
DATE DELIVERED. ’

Yt 2o

8. {Addresses s Address {OA,

1d13334 Nun LIy 2L83IM0g



OFFICE OF

" JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - p, 0. BOX 320 FPHOME:
BELOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 FI7-rB4-1991

5/21/86

Connie C. Gingher
Berwick Tax Collector
120 R. East 3rd St.
Berwick, Pa. 18603

Dear Ms. Gingher,
Enclosed is a check for the property taxes of Romulo & Debra Castaneda
in the amount of $164.32, The check was originally made out to the

Tax Assessment Office and when I realized the mistake I made it out in

C/0 you. If there is a problem with this please contact our office
and a new check will be issued.

Thank You, Very Truly

Connie Breech, Deputy

Enc.



LAW OFFICES OF
LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SIETH Firoan
FIRST VALLEY BUILDING

THEQDDORE R. LAPUT KA
KENNETH R. BAYLESS
BARTEL £ ECKER HAZLETON, PENNSYLVANIA 1820
MARTIN O. COHN —

BRUCE S.MILLER

BART C. ECHER

THEQDORE H. LAPUTKA, JR.

CHARLES R.PEDRI

TERRENCE J. HERRON *

Thomas L. Kennedy

*Lo LM TAXATION

“E5-a473r AREA CODE 717

May 5§, 1986

Shoriff of Columhia County
Columbia County Court liouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17515

RE: First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Hazleton
vs. Romulo Castaneda, et ux - Mortgage Forecleasurc
No. 967 of 1985

Dear Sir:

First Federal Savings and Loan Associalion of flazleton has
instructed me to request. vou when preparing the ahove deed, to name as
Grantee the "Administrator, Velorans Administration, Wissahickon
Avenue and Manheim Street, P.0. Box 8079, Philadclphia, PA, 19101,
and to forward the recorded deed to Lhis office.

Sincercly yours,

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS.~ECKER & CONN, P.C.

i

Thomas L. Kenned#

TLK :bma



To the Bonoravle, the Judges within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, T seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due
legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers
and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on. . Thursday. .. .. . the

. First = day of . L oMay e . 1986t 10300

o'clock 4. M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

. ...Dollars
being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs _See. Attached Distributiom.

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answets /,_/ |
P S e o -
L NS S / d
E an L f S lec. . Sheat
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AQFFIceE oF

- JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BEX 280
BLOOMSBLURG, PA. 17815

PHONE:
TI7-784-1991

5/21/86

Press-Enterprise, Inc.
P.O., BOX 745
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed you will find a check in the amount of $136.46 for the
advertising of the ROMULO & DEBRA CASTANEDA SHERIFF'S SALES,

If you have any questions please feel free to contact our cffice.

Very Truly,

Connie Breech, Deputy

Enc.




OFFICE aF

- JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 280 PHONE:
BLODOMSBHBURG, PA. 17815 717-7B84-199)

5/21/86

Ckris Klinger

Borough of Berwick Sewer
344 Market St.
Berwick,Pa. 18603

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a check for the past due bill of Romulo & Debra Castaneda

in the amount of 197.59. The property was purchased by First Federal
Savings and Loan.

If you have any questions in this matter please feel free to contact
this office. Thank You

Very Truly,

- Connie Breech, Deputy

Enc,




By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 3___ of 1986, issued out
of the Court-of Common Pleas of Columbia:County, Civil'Divikion, to me
directed, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to
the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Sheriff's Office of the
Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on STawy Fo
1986, at SO 0 o'clock A, M, in the Torenoon of
said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendants in and
to:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of ground lying in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsyivania,
situate at the southwest corner of Fourth and WalnutStreets being part
of Lot No. 10 in Fowler's Addition to Berwick, Pa., bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Fourth and Walnut Streets aforesaid;
thence west forty-nine and one-half (435-1/2) feet to Lot No. 9; thence
south along same ninety and three-fourths (90-3/4) feet to lot now or
late of J. M, Pollock; thence east along same forty-nine and one-half
(48-1/2) feet to Walnut Street; thence north along same ninety and
three-fourths (90-3/4) feet to the place of Beginning.

IMPROVED with a two and one-half story frame dwelling house known
as 311 Walnut Street, Berwick, Pa., 18603,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will on W 1986, file a Schedule
of Distribution in his office, where’the same will be available for
inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the
Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter,

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON vs. ROMULO CASTANEDA and DEBRA
CASTANEDA, his wife, and will be sold by

~John R. Adler _ | =
Sheriff of Columbia County




SHERIFF'S SALE
DISTRIBUTION SHEET

First Federal Syveps & loan ¥S. Cnci’anﬁdﬂ’. Romulo & Dehra
NO. JD DATE OF SALE: s5_1-88
NO. 3 of 1986 ED
Bid Price ' $ 707.97
Poundage 14.16
Transfer Taxes
Total Needed to Purchase $ 722.13
Amount Paid Down $500 advance & 222,13 day of sale 727.13
Balance Needed to Purchase : - 0=
EXPENSES: - )
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs $ g95_sp
Poundage 14 .15 $_109,.66
Press-Enterprise _ 136,46
Henry Printing A 40,60
Solicitor ' : ___30.00
Columbia County Prothonotary . - 20,00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 1R, %0

Realty transfer taxes
‘ State stamps

Tax Collector { . )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office 164,32
State Treasurer 4,00
Other: Berwick Borough Sewer 197,59
TOTAL EXPENSES $_701.13
Total Needed to Purchase $ 722,13
Less Expenses _ 321,13
Net to First Lien Holder s 1,00

Pius Deposit _
Total to First Lien Holder $




SHERIFF'S SALE - €OST SHEET
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NO. LR P

DATE OF SALE: S e e

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE:

Docket & Levy
Service
Mailing
Acvertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers
Posting Handbills
-~ Mileace
Cryinc/Adjourn of Sale
Sheriff's Deed
Distribution

Other U'{,_ Sy
r/ TOTAL .
Fress-Enterprise, Inc.
Henrie Printing
Soelicitor's Services
TOTAL .
PROTHONOTARY:  Liens List
Deed HNotarization
Oth e !'____ \‘«-{'; \'é' i
TOTAL .
RECORDER GF DEEDS:  Copywork
Deed
¢trer
TGTA

REAL_ESTATE TAYES:

Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19 §¢
School Taxes, District 1§

Delinguent Jaxes, 19,19 [ 18  {Total Amts.)
TOTAL .

FUNICIPAL RENTS:

Sewer - Municipality | [he,.. ek s 19 S
Water - Municipality , 18
TOTAL .
SURCHARGE FEE: (State Tressurer)
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SHERIFF'S SALE
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MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE CHECKLIST

PLAINTIFE: P sl Fed'l Sl:;; -~ éom; //;41/&7'//\—3
DEFENDANT /OWNER: /(:u—qu/a 04g+4ﬁ9eo/4 of- 7e,ér4 Oﬂ_s'/,q./ue ~
K5 1786

FILE NC.:

PROCEDURE DATE STARTED | DATE COMPLETED
I
1. Writ received and stamped _M}/<;3/(}?¢9 R S e
2. Expando set wp Lo b _____/’/Z %’.(4’
=Rl | CertiLied ST e
3. Writ seryed ang return f_i._};tied = __g Tl Beceed
Satfe- Pate- / y _—
5. Sale date set " pay i i9%C k7 ‘/__/b’(rf L
“f"f- -.‘fl,-f Fer - . -
5., Posters printed '/71— of - 5 e = ~§ &
S P S f r_ et ke e —————— e A r . mabai e - A A T =+ o St timmim
€. Title searches commissioned | ;iffg - 34
7. _Property sosted _— -._!_,..,,._.__Z’_ff,;f_fim. I &”m{;ﬁ_
8. Notices sent to: !
WEEME XRE _ -

o k. Deferdamt ] N R \
B Gwner N o
. C. . Lien nolders ) I e
" (Affidavit_of Service filed) . ~
8. Contact Press-Enterprise for L

advertising A-z/ $
10. Saie held
1i. Distributior prepared and filed o
12, Distribution made
13. Prepare and record deed ang

transfer tax zffidavit
14, Return made to Prothonotary

; 1-?,4 t /&:.a‘f

Py f-’-c‘/ K’.za:?qf/if

2. 4w Aotice
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@ SENDER: Complete iremis ¢, 2, 5 aia 4.

indce on the
v rhIs card from

will provide.

e anc t*e Jave of

Put your address inthe “FZ7 <k 7

¥ou the name of the persan oo -
delivery, For adoitional fees ear Tt are
availabie. Consult postmaster 57 Tees and check Lox{es)
for service{s) raquested, ﬂ\ ,4-\,.1 l

. Kl show to whom date and addrass of dehverv

2. 0 Hestrlmed Delwerv\ .

3. Articie Ancressed X o
Thomas C. Zerba, Jr,

Deputy Acty, General .-
Collections Unit

4th & Walnut Sts.’
Harrisburg, P4 17120

4. Tyoe af Service: Articie omber

[J Regist .d Ll A -
X5 Comtitied . C1COD | P 307 194 066
[J Express Mail

Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and
DATE DELIVERED.,

5. Signature - Addressee

7
& s-g gent (q;’;‘ F
ﬁn., WJ:“_ <N

AGH Eor0ge

8. Addressee s Address {ONLY if requested and fee paid]




arrficeE orF

JOHN R. ADLER

EHERIFF OF COLUMBILIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, D. BOX 3ag PHONE:
BLOOMSELURG, PA. 17815 F17-784-19 91

March 14, 1986

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are property descriptions for Sheriff Sales
scheduled for the near future.

Please contact our office as soon as posszible if vou have
any claims against these individusls,

Very truly yours,

Connie Breech
Deputy

Enclosures - §



- DEE AV T . ALL.STATE LEQAL SUPPLY CORP,
Fio1h —orkq . 1318 ARCH AT, MHILADELPHIA, PA, 18107

Made the : 6th day of August, cinthe gear

- Nineteen hundred and wighty-two (1982).

§Bt‘hut‘tn JAMES W, HAMMOND, presently of 72 New Alexander Street, _
Wilkes-Barre, Luzetne County, Pennsylvania, and JENNIFER
A. HAMMOWD, . hiw wife, &E. 7400, Tawers Avenuce, - Jackeonville,
Florida! .

"GRANTORS"

AND

ROMULO D. CASTAMEDA and DEBRA J. CASTANEDA, his wife,

both presently of 812 East Third Street, Barwick,

Calumbia County, Pennsylvania,

MGRANTEES™

ﬂ‘lﬁlm‘ﬂarﬂ!, That in consideration of Forty-six thousand Five tundred

and no/100 ($46,500,00) : Snllars,
in hand paid, the receipt u.-};wrcof s hereby acknowledged, the said sranton do

hereby grant and eoney to the said grantees, their : heirs and assigns,

ALL that certain plece, parcel or lot of ground lying in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Golumbia and State of Pennsylvania, situate at the pouthwest
corner of Fourth and Walnut Streets, being part of Lot Number 10 in Fowler's .
Addition to Berwick, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to witi—

BEGINNING at coiner of Fourth and Walnut Streets, aforesaid; thence weagt -
4% 1/2 feet to Lot Humber 9; thence south along same 90 3/4 feet to lat now
or late of J. M. Pollock; thence east along same 49 1/2 feet to Walnut Street;
thence north along mame 90 3/4 feet ko the place of BEGINNING, whereon im -
erected a large two and one-half atory frame dwelling houps and cutbuildings.

: BEING the ssme premises sold and conveyed to James W. Hammond and
Jennifer A. Hammond, his wife, by deed of Marton Hoyt and Jack Hoyt, dated
February 13, 1981, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeda In
and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 301 at Page 404, .

THE CIRVARS A0EA MidaL ik
EAL ESTATE TRANSFER FAX
amconh5 00 Pysiy s

SaT .
. -

- soor 309 et 967
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THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOEsS NOT ENLARG
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,;Anh the said drantor ¢ do hereby upecianf “warrant

the propertiy hereby eonveyed. .

2-“- ,él“i!l'lll-‘ﬂ‘—’i Eu“!t‘l'tﬂf, satd grantors ha velierennto sel their fends

and seale  {he day and year first ahore weritten,

Higned, Fealed and Delivered
Au tre Presence of '

Lonmmanmmenith of Pennaylvanin }--
County af wezerae CO'U m,g,n )

On thin, the {6‘* tugy .of 5[f ,‘-‘,m 15;2 1982 |, hrfure wme
the undersigned offfcer, pereonafly oppeared. JAMES W, HAMMOND ,‘i&l“;‘:"‘f-'&“-:
_ ] - il ”1' -

known o ma(or satisfiactonly proven)to he the perion h‘"hﬂ!.:“ Vb
fm."rrtmr'n.' nm." nrhmn ."r*d'ﬁmf Hmr kr ceeeented the sfmud-_

: FHUTIL 7 TR :
State of Florids } Y CoNH. 26 st .m e
L 1 ]

Counip of Duval

tn thin, the c# dupy of ﬂlﬂlgllsf ;9.82 » hefure e

the wndersigned offecr, personally apprared JENNIFER A. HAMMOND -

kunun do melor satisfactorily proven) o be the peraon © whose name  1m by rdw‘??{nnﬁ:; H,
fextriencnt, and aeknowledged that 8he  executed the aume for the purpose f#{fﬂt?‘o hfr.’mu
FAN IT\ KSS WHEREOF, I have herruuto xel mv hand and f_,

vV

" Wota 14k, 51 m Blada i
nzy{:1=nwl_.lon exphios Bupt. ID 1%3 nh‘j"'““'»
Borded by ‘Iram:marlra Insurance Col, - .

3 "ﬂicrcbu (Lt‘f’hfu that the precise address of the granteew  hereinin
311 Halnut Street .
" Berwick, PA 186D3

Tdoraw 7.

ook 309 FAGE 96 : Thomam L, Rennedy, Eaquére




S . _\‘;_\._:‘.. L L
) . A R - St
babe of : vy 3
g " . _ : A, : -
connbp of _ p
On this, the . dayof . - . ., -, 1982 before me
the undersigned officer, personally appeared o : N ST e e
ket 4o sme fop wertiafuctorily proven) v be the PEFAGH  teflote nome i sithacribed to the iithin
fnndruaneat, and weknowledged that ke erecuted the surhie for the purpose therein contained.
A MIPNERS WHEREOQF, I hure kerennto set my hand and seat, .

Notary Public®
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TO

JAMES W, BAMMOND and JENNIFER 4, .
HAMMOND, his wife, -

Gommamwenlthy of Pennspluania

- Gonnty of __colubla 11:13 am,

' Q’hru_rh_ch in the Oflce for Re;::ginf of Deeds In and for .
Golumbia County in ih;c% Book 309, XX
pade 967 Ete. ' o
" Witnens my hand and seal of Offlce this. - 15th

r
s T

v ' day of September, - gnno Domini i%g, -

’s.-

‘

S

EE R " F TR

B0 309 ot 970 B Mﬁinm @ﬂw Feoorder
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COMMONWEALTH CF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

{(717) 787-364¢

LeRoy S. Zimmerman
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Ms. Connie S.
Deputy Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P. ©. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA

Breech

17815

Dear Ms. Breech:

April 29,

Repl :
15th Floowy 7o

Strawberry Sguare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

1986

Gregory & Joann Hess; Lea J, &
Janet Yodock; Terry J. & Karen S.
Lupini; Clarence & Violet Phillips;
Romulo & Debra Castaneda: Michael

& Connie Viers; valentine J. &
Veronica P. Simonds

This is in response to your letters dated April 24. relative

to the above capticoned matters.

The records of this office show no current claim against any

of the above named.

It is possible that the Departmen t of

Revenue, or other departments of the Commonwealth, may have
claims which have not been forwarded to this office for

enforcement.

Very truly yours,

}:

L
-

e

B

Thomas C,- Z&¥be, Jr.

Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit
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JOHN R. AQL;ER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 PHONE:
BELODOMEBURG, PA. 17815 T17-7284-1991

2/21/86

ATT. Ms. Sue Shotwell
C/0 Legal Adv., P/E
318 Lackawanna Ave.
Bloomsburg, Pa., 17815

Dear Ms. Shotwell:

Enclosed you will find three advertisings for the following Sheriffts
Sales; United Penn Bank vs Michael D. Viers, Atlantic Financial Federal vs
Clarence S, Phillips and First Federal Savings and lLoan Association vs .
Romutlo Castaneda.

Please run the eds. the following days - April 10,17 and 24th.

1f you have any questions concerning this matter please feel free to
contact our office.

Thank You, Sincerel

7L

//" John R. Adler, Sheriff



State of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia } 58

Beverly J. Michael
I, BomikxBetiing, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I

have carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this oifice against
Romulo Castaneda and Debra Castaneda
and find as follows:

See photostatic copy attached.

%300 In testimony whereof I have set my hand and
seal of office this 28th  day of April

AD., 19 86
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St



JQ(’ /24_»11{@?1/);44} /(,{é\’{br/f: -’/Qg‘/; [
Co 4 ‘ foekd 0439 HS

MORTGAGE

! TI MORTGAGE made bt 6th  duyof  Apr|) 19 83 berwees . Romulo D, Castaneda &
; .Dgbra J. Festaneda hw (bereicafwr whethet one oz more uiled‘ "Morcgagar™y
and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & L0AN ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON - (htninl.f!_-r called “Morrgagee”y;
Ia contldesation for mnd 4o secure payment to Moccgagen by ... - ) 5. c astaneda & Deh r.a._.J.,,..G.as.tan.e.da...,b./w
Alamart Mares of Borrowen)
of u loan and any fnierest and costa dus (herecn evldenced by & Loan Nels duied API‘T 16 L1983 wiih gy Toul of
Prymeein/Principal Batance plur Interet Crizike inupplicable previvon), of § 17.115.60 (and‘or any modification, refintncing or

exlension ihereof and wny olher losn nole or other ngreement which may be subaticured therefor, mny or 2l of which are hereloafrer eulled
“Nate”) and performance of ol con tions, coventnna and obligarions contained hereln and {n the Mote and wny other loans or orber oblipttions of
Mortgapor @ Morigages now exiviing or hereafier incuzeed, the Monigagor dots by 1hest presents grant, barguin, s¢ell, convey and mMortgags unio

the Motigager, ALL rhclleﬂqwirm described reaf enwte situnee In the (Ciry/Townhip/Borough} of Barwlck + Commonwealth of

P;nmylum‘nl Chereinalter called "Premises”) known and designured as 311 Malnut Street Berwick
N Jrant Addrers Munlcignliy

i © Peoosylvanin, conveyed 10 the Mortgugar by Deed duted Sept, 15 v 19 82, duly recorded n 1he office for the Recording of Meeds

In wid Covnty In Deed Book Mo, 309 (Puge G567 o 41 ihe Premises are (harela described and, if necessary, as more partoulacly
descibed ) lollows or on cha reverse side hersol, ’
- ! S
TOCETHER with all the buildings and impeavements therdon and addiloas end strerations thereto, $ncluding all alleys, passagewnys, righis,
fiberties, privileges, hereditamenis snd appurienan o whitsoever thereunio belonging pr appecinining.
TO HAVE AND TQ HOLD the Premises hereby graoted aod ronveyed wnio Mortgagee, to and for the use snd behoof of Morigages, ind
i sucressnes and ansigne, lorever,
YHE3 MORTGAGE IS MADE whject 10 the Tollowing condiijoau, covensnis and obligntions:
= All payments on the MNote will be made when due, including paymenn due by necelesmion of matuzity, 2nd all other conditions,
3 11 and obligar N ired of provided herein, (a she Mo, or s any ather oblipation of Morigagor to Mottgages, will be
performed ; and .
b. Morigagar covenants and warrants thay Mottzegor has fre umple tide ea the Premisrs gnd the right to mortgoge the Premises: and
€. Maortgngor will pay when due all taney and mzaevaments and ucher govetnmennal chaeges, Including elccteicity, water snd sewer rents

levied or 1 ngainst the P iscy or any pare thereof, and will deliver recelpin therefor 1o the Motrgagee upon request, und shall Py when . _
due all amounts secured by any prior lien on the Premiy o5l and o
d. Mortgagor will keep the Premises insured againit Gre and such ather h di in such or 1 may be tequirad by the

Mortgaper and the policier and renewals evidencing yuch lnsurance shall have aeenched theretn a los payable clause¢sd in form accepizhle 10
tha Mortgagee: and
€ Morlgagor will nefther sell, ssnign or lrarufer nny or all of the Premises or wny interest tharefr nor commit rew wurlfer wny sirip, wasle, impainmcnt
er deterioration of the Premives mnl will maintain the sarne in goed order nnd repair; and
L In the event of any default in the making of any payment due snd payable under che NMate, ot In the keeping and pecformance of xny of
the tonditions, covenanis and obligerions contwined herein or in ihe Note, or in any other obigation nf Mortgagor o Moriprgee, Monpepee
gy, upon 1imely notice 1o Moripagor if eequiced by Jaw, () forihwith bring Wt sciion of mortgnae forecluture herran, or intritute other fore-
closure procesdingy vpon this Moagage, and may proceed 10 Judgment und execution 1a recover the Balance due onthe Nate end sny cchere
rumy that may be due thereundee, Including mtincneys fcer, costs of suit und <o of sale 1o the exizal, iF eny, provided in the Now snd P
mived by law, and {il) enter inip posremion of Premises, wlth or witkowr Jrral wedion, legsa the azme, wollecr &It tenty and Feofies therzlrom
end, afier deducting 81l coues of rolleciion and sdminintarion expene, &pply the net zenis azd protos o the rayment of laxes apd adter
necelanry mal & and op ion ¢orts {including agents' Fees nnd Attarneys’ feea) or oo mecount of the Notr, in wch order snd ardaanis
a3 hloropagee in Morcgsgee's sole dipcretion may elecr and Mavigugre shall be liable 10 necouht agly [or reats and profits ncvvally received by
. . Motegrgee; and .
' & Mongagor hercby walves and releases all benefit and relicf from wny and att apprai stay and sption lams now in furee or
: herexfrer passed, either for the benehir or zelief of Mattgagor, oe limiting the balence due 10 & um nut (o excess of the smount oorually paid
by the purchucer of the Premives a1 o sle thereo in any judicial proceedings upon this Morrgspe, ar excmpting ke Premises or any ather
Property, resl or personal, or any pare of the proceeds of sale thereal, feom weenchment, Lavy o sale undsr execn ton, o praviding for any sy
of execution or other procesi.
BUT ALIWYAYS EROYIDED, nercrithelens, that IF thls Marigaze and tha deby heteby secured are pald in fult §n the manaer provided in the
Mate, ‘hen thin Morigane and the eatte hereby granied shall cease and determine wnd beevma void, anything berein to die contrary nAneyitharynding,
The covenanty aod cenditions herein contabned Yhall bind and the beaeln and edvantegen ehall inure to the reapetive heire, executap, adminie
tratars, succeszaen, and aerigng of (he pactics hereto, Wheoever used, the pingulse mumbze ol include die plurat, the plural the sinpulac and the :
use of any gonder whall be pppticable ro all gandern, :
Peymant of chiv Marrgene is subject to the 1eema and conditlons of the Nore referred ta abeve,
IN 3YTENESS \'I-'H.I'.-.l:i-:t.‘?,;he Mostzagoe hat hereunto set hand gnd sral the doy mnd year firps abore written

7 S /ﬂ/;? 4@;..-.4.2:.5:;15_1“;:_.,:32&1,1 ! (SeAL)
Figringre Rgihal g Lagtanadd Magzo
WA j o~ . L\ja——.: Ja e {SEALY N ELALY

orisgor /Debra J, Castaneds v

oo e b 317 m 530
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pemambnsnAeE U0 T JAMED Me Pewerenay prmmmnnay s fd DAW ALTAslml DLCoAL,
Wilken-Barra, Luzecns County, Pransylvania, and JENKIFER
&, HOMOND,  hiv wife, of 7400 Towers Avenua,-Jacksonville,
Florida, .

"CRANTORS™
AHD
ROMULD D. CASTANEDA and DEPRA J, CASTANEDA, his wifa,
both presently of 812 Esst Third Street, Barwick,
Columbla County, Peansylvania,

"CRANTEES"”

3_.““’311‘!!5!‘.‘“!, That in consideration of Forty-eix thoussnd FPive hundred

ard no/LO0 {546,500.00) Nattare,
in hand paid, the receipt whereof ix hereby acknoudedded, the said grantom do

Aereby grant and ‘romeey to the said grantecs,  thair heirs and agaigne,

B L3
ALL that certain plece, parcel or lot of ground lying in the Bsrough of
Berwick, {ounty of Columbls and State of Penmaylvania, altuste at tha southwast
corner of Fourth and Walnut Strests, being part of Lot Humber !0 in Fowler's
Additicn to Berwick, FPennaylvania, bounded and destribed am follows, fo witi—

BEGINNING at corner of Fourth and Walnut Sereats, sforeasid; Ethenca weat
49 172 fest to Lot Hunbar 9; thence south elong same 90 1/4 feel to lot now
or late of J. M. Polloek; thence esst along enme 4% 1/2 feet to Walmut Street;
thence north along wame 90 3/4 Peet to the ploce of BECINWIKG, whereon la
arected s lacrge two and ana-half atory fraae dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEIM; tha mame premises sold and conveyed to Jamag W, lapmond and
Jemnifer A. Racwond, hin wife, by deed of Harlon Hoyr and Jack Heyr, duted
Pebruary 13, 1981, mnd recorded in the Office of the Recordar of Dasda in
and for Coluabia County in Deed Book Volumsa 301 ac Pugs 404, ’

I Colaod A58 b S0l D3 . ’
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l CoL : DESCRIPTION OF PRERISES
i {Tasest apecific desceiption of Premises, if nzcessary,)

! ALL THAT CERTAIN
| (SEE_ATTACHED) o e

Recorded .in Columbia couht:)r
I Record Book 317, page 530 on
: ¥ay 2, 1983 ar 12:57 p.m.

B
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| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. couNTY OF LUZERNE
O this 6th day of Aprit 83, before me the rubscriber, s Notary Public in wnd for the

Commonwealth of Peanaylvanin, the undersigned offcer, prosooully appenred, Romulo D, Castanada & Debra J, Castanesia o
e (or sataixctorily proven) 1o be the persanta) whose oame (s} {y {are) submribed 10 the sbove Mortgage end acknonleged execution of 1he stma
for the purposer thertin coninined 2nd desired thet fc be recorded av such, or who scknowledred himyall o be w (Vice) President of the Mortpamor
| (i & Corporsrion), and thay, being wuthorized o 1o do, he execured the sbove Mortange e und for the act end deed of the Corporetion by sipaing
] the neme of the Corporadon by hleacil a8 {Vice} Presidest nad leg the Corp seal 10 be applicd thereta, end desleed the 1ame 1o be
1

|

19

. eecorded as such, . e,
WITNESS ooy hund und official seal tho dny and year sforsald, "o

T
Wy,

A

E‘ ‘N‘( Lay

| Nacary Publie
I LN

1 certlly chal the precise resldenca of the withi 4 MORTGAGEE, is 12 5 iroad Strent
I 4. R Serney Ao
: Luzerne PA 18201 ¥rinher, P
; County T 2ip Coda

'! Signarure {g:@:-u.z

Agtor on beha|Fod Mortgage
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ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

ENOW ALL MEN BY TRESE PRESENTS, that, FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON, a corporation organized and exiasting under
the laws of the United States of Americd, whose addrésa im 10-12 East
Broad Street, Mazlacen, Luzerne County, Penngylvania, the Mortpagee named
in a certain Mortgage of Romulo D. Castaneda and Debra J. Castaneda, his
wife, dated April 6, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Record Baok
3!?.a£ Fage 530, for an& in congideration of the sum of Nine Thousand

One Hundred Fifty-six and 767100 ($9,156.76) --Dollara

lawful money unto it in hand paild by UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, at the time
of the execution hereof, receipt whereef is hereby acknowledged, does
hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unteo the paid
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, itm muccessors and assfgns, all that certain
Indentu;e of Mortgage given and executed by Romulo D, Castaneda and Debra
J. Castaneda, his wife, recited above, in the orizinal sum of Seventeen
Thougand Cne Hundred Fifteen and 607100 (517,115.60) Dollars (since reduced
to Nine Thousand Cne Hundred Fifty-six and 76/100 ($9,156.76)——-—= Dollare
by payments of aceount), and secured by certain improved real property
located at 311 Walnut Street, Berwlck, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more
pa:hicularly described in saild Mortgage; Lt being the intention of the
sald Mortgagee to and it does hereby grant, bargain, sell, asaign and set
"over unto the gaid UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ite successors and assigns,
all of the entire right, title and interest of FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSQCIATION OF IAZLETON in and ¢o the entire Indenture of Mortgage

aforesaid;

P R s alior ok T
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Recorded {n Columbia County
Record Bk 356 pg 562
Octa 24, 1985 1:12pm

//u:t ‘7’)/ c,é;x«‘/b

TO HAVE, HOLD, RECEIVE AND TAKE, all and singular ;:he heteditamente
and premises thereby and hereby granted and assigned, or mentioned and
intended 8o to be, with the appurtenances, unto the satd UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA, its successors and arsigns, to and for its only proper use,
benefir, behoof forever.,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF
HAZLETON, by {its duly authorized cfflcers, has executed this hssipnment of

Mortgage this 22nd day of October, 1985, ' L
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN“
ASSOCIATION‘ F HAZLETOR.- .

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA

L
@
*x
v

COUNTY OF LUZERNE
On thls, the 22nd _ day of October, 1985, before me, the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Paul W. Willlams

who acknowledged himself to be the President of First Federal Savings

and Loan Association of Hazleton, the foregoing corporation, and that as

such, he, being duly authorized by such corporation do do sa, executed the

foregoing for the purposes therein contained by signing his name l‘:he:rr:.'_on

ag such.
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand aﬂc{@f}'i\c.g\

/L(J / W{(‘f()/;/ﬁ

“Bofary Public

I hereby certify that the precise residence of the ﬁzi';'ﬁ;;_ﬁt, dam.ed
Assignee 1s:
U.S. Dept. of Housing

and Urban Development %/X M

g;;tgage Ingurance Accounting Attolney for Assiznor
Waghington, D.C. 20410

-2~ bivr 356 Pt B3
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LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS
ROMULO CASTANEDA and DEBRA CASTANEDA

Judgment entered ... ... ... ... e
Date of Lien ...... OCtOber .1: 1984

e | Term, 13. 85 ..
Real Debt ............... ... . ... 1% 5.0;.99.2,{74

Judgment entered . ... .. ... e e
Date of Lien ...... January 23,1986

Nature of Lien ... K- 0 e MY =

Judgment entered ... ... . e e

Date of Lien . ... ... . .. . i e

Judgment enteraed . ... ... ... e e,

Date of Lien ....... e e e e et ar i aas

Judgment entered . ... ... ... e
Date of Lien ... ... .. ... e e




TERM .
No. SESS. 19 ; I OMSBURG, PA.,
) _ Sheriff
vs, y
'
/ —

April 21

To FREDERICK J. PETERSON, Dr.

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF THRE COURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

List of Liens - Castanedq___u__

$10

00
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MORTGAGE
23th February

THIS MORTGAGE Is made this
19"-§-1’ between the Marlgagor,. Jamea Wilbur Hammond and Jennifer Anna Hammond , hia
wife, ---{herein “Bortower™) and the Maortgagee, FIRST FEDERAL
- BAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATIDN OF HAZLETOHN, s corporation orgenized and existing under the
laws of The United States of America, whose addresy Il 10-12 East Brnnd Street, Hezleton, Luzerne
County, Pennsylvania 18201 (herein "Lender”),
WHEREAS, BORROWER it indebted to Lender in the principal sum of. Fortv=two Thousand __
Five Hundred and 00/100~v—r-——rorn— Dellara, which indebtedness iy evidenced by Borrower’s note

{herein “Note"), providing for menthly Installment: of principal and

dated__February 24, 1981

interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, If not sooner paid, due and payalle ofto oo oueeo

March 1, 2011 .

TQ SECURE to Lender {8} the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest
thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect
the sccurity of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein
contained, and {b) the repayment of any future advances, withy inlerest thereon, made to Borrower by
Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein “Futere Advances"), Bormwer does hereby mortgage,
grant znd convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of oo ovrcmmvennaea

Columbisg State of Pennsylvania:

ALL that certainplece, parcel or lot of ground lying in the Rorough of Barwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennaylvania, situaste at the southwest corner
of Fourth and Walnut Streets being part of Lot No, 10 in Fowler's Addiction to
Berwick, Pa. bounded and described ame follows, to wit)

BEEGINRING at a corner of Fourth and Walnut Streets, aforesaid; thence weat
forty nice and one half (49 1/2) feet to Lot Ho. 9; thence south along same
nicety and three fourths (90 3/4) feet to lot now or late of J. M. Pollock;
thence esgt mlong same forty nine and ona half (49 1/2) feet to Walnut Street;
thence north along same ninety and three fourth (90 3/4) feet to the place

of beginning, whereon im erected & large two and ona half atory frame dwelling
house and out butildings.

BEING the same premisea sold amd conveyed to the Borrowere herein by deed of
Marion Hoyt, individually and as Exécutrix of.tha Eatate of. wilhelmim Merkel,
dated-and to be recorded contemporaneously herewith,

which has the address of. 311 Walnut St, , Berwick
{Sireet) {Citr)

Pa, 18603 (herein “Property Addreas®);
{S1ate and Zip Code)

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or herealter erected on the property, and all casements,
rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, ¢il and gas rights and profits, water, woter rights, and water
stock, xnd =l fixtures now or hereafter sttached to the properti &1 of which, including replacements and
additions thereto, ahall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage? and
all of the [oregoing, tegether with szid property (or the legsehold estate if this Mortgage is on a lease-
hold) are herein referred to ay the “Property”,

Borrower covenants that Borrower la lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right .

. to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Properly is unencumbered, and that Borrower will
warrant and defend gmerallv the title to lhe Property rgainst all claims and dcmnnds, subject to any de-
clarations, casements or restrlclmns listed in a schedule of exceptions to toverage in any title insurance
policy insuring Lendet's intereat in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree a3 follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the prineipal of and
interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Mote, prepayment and late charges us provided in the MNote,
and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage,

2. Funda for Taxes and Insurance, Subject to applicable law or to a written walver by Lender,
Barrower ahall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable undec
the MNote, untjl the Note is paid in full, 2 sum (herein "Funda®) equal to one-twelfth of the yrarly taxes

PENNSYLYANTAI to 4 Family—1/17——FNMA/FRLMC UNIFORM IHSTRUMENT
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and nxsessments which may attain nriority over this Morigage, and ground rents on the Property, if any.
plus one-twellth of yearly premivm instaliments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelith of yearly premium
installments for matigage insurance, il any, all as reasonably estimated initially and [rein time to time by
Lenter on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonahle estimates thereal. * .

PThe Funds shalt be held inoan institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranleed
liy a Federal or state ageney (including Lender it Lender is such an institution}, Lender shall apply the
Funds Lo pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, Lender may not eharge {or so
holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verilying and compiling said assessments and
hills, unless Lenider pays Borrower intercst on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such
a charge, Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that in-
terest on the Fands shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law re-
yuires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Barrower any interest or earnings on
the Funds, Lender shall give to DBorrewer, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing
credits aned dehits ta the Fuads and the purpose {or which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds
are pledged as additional security Tor the sums sccurced by this Mortgage,

1f the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the lutire monthly installments of Funds
payable prior to the due dates of taxes, asseasments, insurance premimmy and ground rents, shalt exceed
the amount required to pay said taxes, assessnients, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due,
sneh exeess shall be, at lotrower's option, either pramptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on
monthly instatlments of Funds. If the amoint of the Funds held by Lender ahall not be sufficient to pay
laxcs, ssscasments, insurance premiums and groumt rents as they fall due, Dorrower shall pay to Lender
any amotint necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice Is tnailed by Lender
te Rorrower requesting payment thereof,

Upen payment in full of all sums secured hy this Martgapge, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrow-
er any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property i5 sold or the Properly is otherwise
acenired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later Uan immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its
acquisition by Lender, any Funds heid Ly Lender at the time of application as & credit againse the sums
sccured Dy Lhis Mortgage.

3, Application of Payments. Unless apmlicable law pravides otherwise, all payments received by

Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall Le applied by Lender first in payment of
amounts payallc to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to inlerest payable on the Note,
then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest ane principal on any Future Advances. :
. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and fmpositions
attributable to the Property which may atlain a priority over this Morlgage, and jeasehold payments or
ground rents, i any, in the manney provided nneler paragraph 2 hereof ar, if not paid in such manner, by
Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thercal. Borrower shall promptiy furnish to
Lender all yotices of amounts due wnder this parageaph, and in the event Dorrower shall make payment
directly, Diorrower shall promptly furnish to J.endes teceipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall
promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be
required to discharge any such lien 8n lang as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the
ohlipation seeurcd by such lien in a manner acceplahle to Lender, ar shafl in good {aith contest such lien
by, or defend cnforcement of such fen in, legal proccedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of
the fien or forieitnre of the Property or any part thereol,

. ‘iazard Insarance. Borrower thall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on
the Property insured against Joss by fire, hazards inchtded within the term “extended coverage™, and such
other hazards as Lender may requite and in sucl amounts and for such periods as Lender may require;
provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage
required to pay the sums secured by this Morigage.

The insurance carticr providing the insurance shall he chosen by Borrower subject to approval by
Lender; provided, that such approval shall not Te unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance
policies shall be paid in the manner provided ender paragraph 2 hereof er, if nat paid in such manner, by
Borrower making payment, when duc, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereol shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shatl include a
standncd mortgage clause it favor of aml in ferm acceplable to [ender. Lender shall have the right to hold

the poiicics and rencwals thersof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all rengwal notices and” -

all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of lass, Borrower shall give promipt notice to the insurance
carricr and Lender, Letider may make proof of Tnts il not made promptly by Borfewer.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restora-
tion of repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair {s economically feasible and
the security of this Mortgage is not therehy impaired. Ii such restoration or repair is not economically
fensilete or if the secutity of this Martgage woudd he impnired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to
e sins secired by this Mortgage, with the excess, it any, paid e Borrower, If the Property is abandoned
by Borrower, or it Boreower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by
Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to seftle a claim for ingurance benefits, Lender i
anthorized 1o collect and apuly the insurance proceeds at Lender's aption cither to restoration or repair of
the Propetty or to 1he snms secured hy this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal
shall 1ot extend or postpone the due date of the manthly instaliments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2
hercof or change the amount of such installments, If wander paragraph 18 hereol the Property is acquired
hy Lender, all right, titde and interest of Dorrowee in and to any instrance policies and in and to the
proceeds thercof resulting [ram damage te the Property priof to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender
to the extent of the stms secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale ar acquisition,

§. Preservation and Maintenance of Propertyy Leascholds; Cond i : Pl d Unit Develop-
ments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shail not commit waste or permit fmpairment
or deterinration of the Property and shall comply with the provistons of any lease il this Mortgage is on a
leasehold. Tf this Mortgage is on & unit {n a condeminium or & planned wnit development, Borrower shall
perform all of Berrower’s obligations nnder the declaration or covenants creating or Foverning the con-
dominitm ot planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit
development, and constituent documents. If a enndatninium or planned unit Jevelopment cider is executed
by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall
be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as
if the citler were a part hereof,

1. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to pecform the covenants and sprreements con-

tained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's

interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, of
arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upen notice
to Rofrower, may make such appearances, dishurae snch suma and take such nction as is necessary to pro-
tect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, dishursement of reasonable attorney’s fees and entry
upon the I'roperty to make repairs, T[ Lender reguired mortgage insurance as a condition of making the
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loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower aha!t puy the premiums required to malntaln such Insurance In
cffect until auch time a# the requirement for suck Insurancs terminates in accordance with Borrower's and
Lender's written agreement ar eppliesble |aw. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage Inyurance
premiome in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof,

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with [nterest thereon, shall become
additiona| indebtedness of Borrower accured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower znd Lender agren to other
terins of payment, such amopnts ahall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting pay-
ment thereof, and ahall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time
on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate wonld be contrary to appli-
cable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest gt the highest rate permissible vnder applicable Taw,
Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to fncur any expenss or take RNy action hereunder,

3. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonzble entries upor and inspections of the
Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrawer notice prior to any such inspection specifying reason-
able cause therelor related to Lendet’s interest in the Property.

8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or conzequential, in ton-
neetion with any condemnation or other laﬁing of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in leu
of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall he paid to Lender.

In the event of a tota! taking of the Property, the procseds shall be applied to the sums secured by this
Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Dorrower. In the event of & partin! taking of the Property, unless
Borrower and Lender otherwine egree in writing, there shall be mpplied to the sums secured by this
Mortgage auch proportion of the procseds as is equal to that proportrnn which the amount of the sums
secured Ly thin Mortgage Immediately prior te the dute of taking bears to the falr market value of the
Pruperty immediately prior 1o the date af teking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower,

If the Property 5 abandoned by Borrower, or-if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the con-
demnor offers ta make on award ar settle & claim for dnmages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within
30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender in suthorized to collect and apply the proceeds, st
Lender's option, ¢ither to restoration or repair of the Property or ta the sums secured by this Mortpapge,

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such applicztion of proceeds to principal
shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referced o in paragraphs | and 2
heresf or change the amnunt of such nstallments.

10. Horrower Not Released. Exicnsion of the time for payment or modification of amortization of
the siing secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not
operate to release, in any manner, the liahility of the original Berrower and Borrower's successora in in-
terest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings apainst such swccessor or refuse to extend
time for payment or otherwise modily amortization of the sumas secured by this Mortgage by reason of noy
demand made by the original Borrower and Botrower's Suceesyors in interest. .

11. Forbearance by Lender Mot a Wairer. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any tight or
remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not Be a waiver of or preclude the exercise
of any such right or remedy, The procurement of insurance or the payment of texes or other liena or
charges hy Lender shall not be » waiver of Lender's right te accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness
secured by this Morigage,

12 Remedies Comulntive, All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinet and eumulative to any
ather right or reinedy vnder this Mortgage or afforded by faw or equity, and may be exercised concurrent-
ly, independently or successively,

13, § 1 and Asaigns Bound; Joint and Several Liabllity; Captlons, The covenants and agree-
menls hercin contained shely bind, and the rights hereunder shall fnure to, the respective successors and
assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provitions of paragrapk 17 hereof. All covenanta and agree-
tnenty of Borrower sholl be jufnt and several The captiont and eadings of the peragraphs of this
Morigage are for convenjence onty and are not to be usted to interpret or define the provisions hereof,

14, Notice. Except [or any notice requited under applicable law te be given in another thanner, (a)
any notice te Horrower provided for in this Mortgage shall he given by mailing such notice by certified
mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address o at guch other addresa as Borrower may designate
by notice to Lender as provided herein and (b} any notice to Lender shalt be given by certified mail, return
receipt requested, ta Lender's address stated herein, ar to such other address as Lender may designate by
notice to Borrower as provided herein, Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have
been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein, .

15. Uniform Mortgage; Goverming Law; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform
covenants for national use and non-uniferm covenants with limited voriations by jurisdietion to constitute
a ttiform nrcuril[y fustrument coverlag real praperiy, This Morigage ahnll be governcd by the Inw of the
jurladictlun in which the Property is located. In tie #vent that any provislon or clause of this Mortgage or
the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict ahall not aflect other provisions of this Moaortgage or
the Note which can be given effect without the confticting provision, and te this end the pravisions of the
Mortgage and the Note are declared te he severahle.

16, Barrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed topy of the Note and of this Mort-

#0ge &t the time of execution or after recordation hereof, .

17, Transter of the Property; Asumption. 1f al] or any part of the Prorerl.‘y or an interest therein i
sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, exc uding (n} the crestion of a
lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money socurity {nterest
for honsehold appliances, (¢} a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a Joint
tensnt or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or lesa not containing an option to pur-
chase, Lender may, at Lendec’s option, declare all the sums secired by this Mortgage to be immediately
due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender
and the persan te whoem the Property is to ke sald or translerred reach agreement in writing that the eredit
of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest pa)rahle oh the suma secured by this Mortgape
shall be 4t such rate as Lender shall request.. If Lender has waived the ontion to aceelerate provided in this
peragraph 17, and if Borrower's successgr in interest haa executed 3 written assumption agreement accepted
i writing by Lender, Lender shall release Barrower {rom all obligations under this Mortgaze and the Note,

If Lender exercises such option ts accelerate, Lender thail mail Borrawer notice of acceleration In ac-
cordance with paragraph 14 hereof Such hatice shall provide a period of not [ess than 30 daya from the date
the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such
sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lendar may, without further notice or demand on Borrewer,
invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 heceof,

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS, Horrower and Lender further eovenant and apree as follows:

18. Accelerstions Remedies, Upon Horrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Botrower in
this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when dve sny sume secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior
to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided by applicable Inw specifying: (1) the breach) 12)
the netlon required to cure such breach; (3) & date, not Toss than 30 days from the date tha notice Is maiied
to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured ¢t and (4) that fallure to cure tuch breach om or before
Lhe duty specified in the notlce may result kn scceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure
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by judicinl proceeding snd sale of the Praperty, The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to
reinstate after acceleration and the right to araert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a
default or any other defense of Borrower to accelerntion and foreclosure, If the breach is not cured on or
before the date epecified in the nolice, Lender at Lander's option may declare all of the aums secured Ly
this Martgnge to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage
by judicial procceding, Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expensen of foreclosure,
tncluding, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of d tary evid  mbstracts and
title reporta, )

19, Berrower's Right to Reinatate, Notwithstanding Letder’s zeceleration of the sums secured by this
Mortgage, Borrower shall have ihe right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this
hartgage discontinued at any time prior to at least one honr prior to the comniencement of bidding at a
sherifi’s sale or other gale pursuant to this Morigage if: {2} Borrower pays Lender all sums which would
be then due nnder this Mostgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, bad no acceiera-
tion occurred; (b) Dorrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Horrower con-
tained in this Mortgage; (¢) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the
covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedics as
provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, hut not limited to, reasonable attorney’s fees; and {d) Barrower
takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgape, Lendet's
interest in the Property and Borrower’s obiipation to pay the sums securcd ty thia Mortgage, shatl con-
timte unimpaired. Upon sich payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured
herehy shall remain in full foree angd efect as if no acceleration had occurred,

20, Assignment of Rentay Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possestion, Asx additional seetirity
hercunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Leader the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall,
prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereod or abandonment of the Property, have tie right to collect
and retain such rents as they hecome due and payahle,

Upaon acceleration nncder paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by
agent or by judicfaliy appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the
Property and (5 collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender
or the receiver shall be-applied first te payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection
of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver’s fees, preminms an receiver's bonds and reasonable at-
totney's fees, and then to the sitms secured by this Morigage, Lender and the receiver shall be liable to
account only for those rents actually received.

2L Future Advances. Upon request af Boreower, Lender, at Lender's option priec to release of this
Morigage, may make Future Advances te Barrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall
e secured by this Mortgage when evidenced hy promissory notes stating 1hat said notes are secured
lierchy. At ne time shall the principal amount of the indeltedness secured by this Mortgage, not including
sums advanced in accerdance lierewith to protect the security of this Mortpage, exceed the original
amount of the Note.

22. Relense. Upon payment of ail snma secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall discharge this
Mortgage, without charge to Borrower. Horrower shail pay all costs of recardation, if any.

23, Purchase Money Mortgage. [! all or part of the sums sccurcd hy this Mortgage are lent to
Borrower to acquire title to the Property, this Mortgage s herchy declared to he a purchase money

moripatre,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has excented this Mortgage.
Witgespes : 7 /
-.‘__?ﬂzém ZM . n i&{&:ﬁf’ﬂw 22 (SEAL)
; X Ames | w‘:‘ Hatimon —Dorrower
e . Syddand e bove. M Bupp_______rSEAL)
) fnnif 1\ Anne Hammond —Borrowee
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 0e - County s=a:
day of--.._Februa 5)..- . 198l before me, a_Notary
the undersigned officer, peraonally appeared..James_ HAlbwg: Bammond and
fer, gmmond, his wife, .
know i'.lt:r'g-'n:ﬁg-{d‘r .s:ntislacloriry pm“t:g)e to be the person.®_wihose name® 858 subseribed to the within
Jngt (!,.:l'(r‘:ﬂ;f::fl;ﬁ_{: acknowledged that- -2 _ --executed the same for the purposes lierein contained,

Lo ,«_f\;j_' u:[: }E"&VHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand and official senl,
7 MY Jeng

I e s Crahu, et P LKtryg e Kb fon ks Creatn..

-3 - l.:. L Usterne Wo’!)‘, PA

AL
1 Hi
2liton,,

Py
l}\b}_'Cgr'lgfy. that the pr‘t:'clfgg‘rcsfdcn:e of the First Federal Savings and Loan Association of
-ﬁfﬁr’lg_qﬂec. is 12 Fast Hlroad Street, Hazleton, Luzerne County .

i

I_-r-...-u-"" —————— e —— PO ' Yo, 4. —a
Commonwralth of Pennrylvanie Attor Fagee
County of Columbia = 9:30 a.m, "

RECORDED on this 26th day of February « A D. 19 8] in the
Recorder’s Office of the said county, in Mortgage Dook Vol . Page 988,

203
Given under my hand and the s=al of the said office, the day and yen ai}rcsaid,
N %g Mehodd, 0y ...

RETURN TO:

Thomas L. Kennedy Eaq. .
Kennedy, Carlyon” and Conahan

Attorneys at Law

Ninth Fleoor-Northeastern Bldg.

Hazleton, PA 18201 10 HY Of 8 Ezg]__l
. / [

\/ CEny T T RV
Y4 00 VIENNT63
43040538 15 1,034
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FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — IAW

VS.
Mortgage Fnreclosure
ROMULC CASTANEDA and DEBRA CASTANEDA,
his wife,

T T L T L O L LI LS

Defendants NO. 967 OF 1985

AFFIDAVIT OF NAMESAND LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES
OF OWNERS AND DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

. 85
COUNTY OF LUZERNE :

THOMAS I.. KENNEDY, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that he 1is attorney for the Plaintiff, First Federal
Savings and Loan Association of Hazleton, and that as such he has
authority to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff and that
further, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the
names and last known addresses of the owners and Defendants in the
judgment filed to the above number and term of Court are as follows:

rRomulo Castaneda, 8723 Santa Ridge Circle, Elk Grove, CA 95624

Debra Castaneda, 8723 Santa Ridge Circle, Elk Grove, CA 95624,

- .
,_,{’_/ ”;—. _...)r ‘/'.‘/ if
e R e o g At i

Thomas'L.-Kennedy, Esqg?fe
sworn to and subscribed before me

this .. day of

-, 1986,

e
v

\/;"',.-3*;.-»-,",-; 4{,'...‘:--- //.)7 ﬂv;[f-{?(/_/’;
Notary Public '

9, 1 &h | £2 NP

AR F ":"'n'i_i__g”-.' SEFLGALDN e,
-1



SHERI¥F'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION TO NO. 3 OF 1986, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, \TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HICHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR
CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNSYLVANIA, ON MAY 1, 1986, AT 10:00 O'CLOCK A.M. IN THE FORENOON OF SAID DAY, ALL
THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of ground lying in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and State of Peansylvania, situate at the southwest cormer of
Fourth and Walnut Streets being part of Lot No. 10 in Fowler's Additon to Berwick,

Pa., bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Fourth and Walnut Streets aforesaid; thence west
forty-nine and one-half (49 1/2) feet to Lot No. 9; thence south along same ninety
and three-fourths (90 3/4) feet to lot now or late of J.M. Pollock; thence east along

same ninety and three-fourths (90 3/4) feet to the place of Beginning.

IMPROVED with a two and one-half story frame dwelling house known as 311 Walnut
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania,

NOTICE is hereby given to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will on May 6, 1986, file a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same
will be available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with
the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thernes within ten (10) days thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN in execution at the suit of First Federal Savings and Loan
Association of Hazleton.vs. Romulo Castaneda and Debra Castaneda, his wife.

TERMS CF SALE: Ten (10%Z) percent Cash or Certified Check day of sale. Balance Cash or
Certified Check within eight (8) days after Sale.

SAID PREMISES WILL BE SOLD BY: David C. Dickson, Jr., Esquire, Berwick, PA

JOHN R. ADLER
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY



FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF-‘COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

vs.
Mortgage Foreclosure

Y s - 15

NO. 9867 OF 1985

ROMULO CASTANEDA and DEBRA CASTANEDA,
his wife,

TR L TR I I T L T I L T

Defendants

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. _ of 1986, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Civil Division, to me
directed, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to
the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Sheriff's Office of the
Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on Y PRI

AdA /. 1986, at L o o'clock A. M. in the
forenoon’of said day, all the right, title and interest of the
Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of ground lying in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,
situate at the southwest corner of Fourth and Walnut Streets being part

of Lot No. 10 in Fowler's Addition to Berwick, Pa., bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Fourth and Walnut Streets aforesaid:;
thence west forty-nine and one-half (49-1/2) feet to Lot No. 9: thence
south along same ninety and three-fourths (90-3/4) feet to lot now or
late of J. M. Pollock; thence east along same forty-nine and one—half
(49-1/2) feet to Walnut Street; thence north along same ninety and
three-fourths (90-3/4) feet to the place of Beginning.

IMPROVED with a two and one-half story frame dwelling house known
as 311 wWalnut Street, Berwick, Pa., 18603.



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will on 1986, file a Schedule of
Distribution in his office, where the same will be available for
inspecticon and that distribution will be made in accordance with the
Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON vs. ROMULO CASTANEDA and DEBRA
CASTANEDA, his wife, and will be sold by

I e 3
Sherirr of C

Thomas L. Kennedy, Esqg.
KENNEDY, CARLYON, AND CONAHAN
Ninth Floor-Northeastern Bldg.
Haz leton, Pa., 18201



By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. _;i ___of 1986, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Coclumbia County, Civil Division, to me
directed, there will be exposed to public sale, by wvendue or outcry to
the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Sheriff's Office of the
Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on _ A/44 / ;
1986, at L ol o'clock A. M. in the forefoon of
said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendants in and
to:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of ground lying in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,
situate at the southwest corner of Fourth and WalnutStreets being part
of Lot No. 10 in Fowler's Addition to Berwick, Pa., bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Pourth and Walnut Streets aforesaid;
thence west forty-nine and one-half (49-1/2) feet to Lot Neo. 9; thence
south along same ninety and three-fourths (90-3/4) feet to lot now or
late of J. M. Pollock; thence east along same forty-nine and one-half
(49-1/2) feet to Walnut Street; thence north along same ninety and
three-fourths (20-3/4) feet to the place of Beginning.

IMPROVED with a two and one-half story frame dwelling house known
as 311 Walnut Street, Berwick, Pa., 18603,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will on At le® 1986, file a Schedule
of Distribution in his office, whefe the same will be available for
inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the
Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter,

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON vs. ROMULO CASTANEDA and DEBRA
CASTANEDA, his wife, and will be sold by

John R. Adler
Sheriff of Columbia County




TO:

SUBJECT:

OFFICE OF

JOHN R, ADLLER

o

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE -
BLOOMSBURE, PA. 17B1S
April 24,
Internal Revenue Service
Spacial Procedure Staff
Atin: Michael Harkins
P.0O. Box 12050
Phila., PA 19106

Claimg against Sheriff Sales

Dear Sirs: .

PO, BOX 380

FHONE:
FTi7-7TB4=-1991

1986

*

On Mav 1, 1986, our office is conducting Sheriff's Sales on the

following properties of Clarence & Viglet Phillips, Remule &

Castoneda, and Michael & Connie Viers.

Dehra

Please notify our office by return mail if you have any claims
against the property described in the descriptions enclosed,

If veu have any questions,

Sincerely,

Connie 5.
Teputy Sh

CS3/sb

please feel free to contact

rihis office.

==
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OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

Y,

SHERIFF ODF COLUMEBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE -~ P.0O. BOX 380 PHONE:
ELODMEBURG, PA. 17B15 T17-784-16931

April 24, 1986
TO: Themas C. Zerba, Jr.
Deputy Attornev General
Collection Unit
4th & Walnut Sts,
Earrisburg, PA 17120
SUBJECT: Claims against Sheriff Sales
Dear Sirs:
On May 1, 1986, our cifice is conducting Sheriff's Sales on the
‘ollowing properties of Clarence & Violet Phillips, Romulo & Debra

Castaneda, ang Michael & Connie Viers,

Please notify our office by return mail if you have any claims
against the property described in the descriptions enclosed.

1{ vou have any cuestions, please feel free to contact this office,
i Y § s B

Sincerely,

GConnie 8. Breech
Deputy Sheriff

CSE/sb



OFfFliCcE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D0. BOX 38O
BLODMSBURG, FA., 17815

April 24, 1986

TO: Connie Kershner Gingher
120 R.E. 3rd 5t,
Berwick, PA 18603

o

JECT: (Claims against Sherifi Sales

bGear Sirs: .

PHONE:
F17-784-19091

L}
On May 1, 1986, our office is conducting Sheriff's Sales on the
following preperties of Clarence & Viclet Fhillips, Romulo & Debra

Castaneda, and Michael & Connie Vicrs,

Please notify our office by raturn mail if you have any claims

against the property described in the descriptions enclosed.

If vou have any guestions, please feel free to

cofiice.
Sincaerely,
Connie 5. Breech
Sneriff
CSE/sh

tris



TO:

SUBJECT:

OFfFFIGE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUEE - F.0O. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSGEBURG, PA. 17815 F17-7H4-1991

April 24, 1986

Chris Klinger
Borough of Berwick
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Claims sgainst Sheriff Sales

Dear Sirs: -
*
On Mav 1, 1986, our office is concucting Sheriff's Sales on the
follpwing properties of Clarence & Vieolet Phillips, Romulo & Debra
Castancda, and Michael & Connie Viers.,

Please notify ocur office by return wail if you have any claims
against the property described in the descriptions enclosed.

If vou have any questions, please feel free to contact this
=
Tloe.

—y

(@]

Sincerely,

Connie S, Breech
Peputy Sheriff

CSE/sh



FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON

PLEAS OF GOLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vS.
Mortgage Foreclosure
ROMULO CASTANEDA and DEBRA CASTANEDA,

Bé 44 ga WE AE gx HE s 4B

his wife, £.D. 3 rg%ﬂ'{-
Defendants : NO. 967 OF 1985
WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE
This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because

there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held
or taken to pay the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically
to these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly,

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay
the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this Sale, a Petition with the
Court to open or strike the judgment against you or to stay the
execution.

1f the judgment was entered because you did not file with the
court any defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days
after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to
Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you
promptly file a Petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a
reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the
judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed
pending a trial of the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim
to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the
Sheriff has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and
Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days
after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right you
would have to file a Petition with the Court to strike the judgment.*

*See next page,




In addition, you may have the right to petition to set aside the
sale for; (1) grossly inadequate prlce- (2) lack of competitive blddlng
by agreement; (3) irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise
this right you should file a Petition with the Court after the sale and
before the Sheriff has delivered his deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOQUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU bBQO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OQFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services

R. D. 4

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815
(717) 784-8760




FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN : IN THE COQURT OF COMMON
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON, PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

[T T

vs. :
Mortgage Foreclosure

E.0 #3194

NO. 967 OF 1985

(1]

ROMULO CASTANEDA and DEERRA CASTANEDA,
his wife,

(0

..

Def endants

-

WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 2183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

55

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property
(specifically described property below):

See attached description.

Amount Due S 46,357.04
Attorney's Fee $ 4,635.70
Interest from 9/3/85 to date of sale s
TOTAL $ @QQI“U Plus costs

as endorsed,

Prothonotary, Court of
R © Commen Pleas of Columbia

A o . County, Pennsylvania
Datedyf te gAt7 23 / 9%
?ﬂ (0
) .

(SEA|

BY:
Deputy




Ronulo Castaneda and Debra Castaneda, his wife

L]

* ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of ground lying in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,
situate at the southwest corner of Fourth and Walnut Streets being part
of I.ot No. 10 in Fowler's Addition to Berwick, Pa., bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Feourth and Walnut Streets aforesaid;
thence west forty-nine and one—half (49-1/2) feet to Lot Nc. 9; thence
south along same ninety and three-fourths (90-3/4) feet toc lot now or
late of J. M. Pollock; thence east along same forty-nine and one-half
(49-1/2) feet to Walnut Street; thence north along same ninety and
three-fourths (90-3/4) feet to the place of Beginning.

IMPROVED with a two and one-half story frame dwelling house
known as 311 Walnut Street, Berwick, Pa., 18603,




FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSQCIATION OF HAZLETON,
1

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

LTI 1]

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — LAW

VS,

Mortgage Foreclosure
ROMULO CASTANEDA and DEBRA CASTANEDA,

#8 »¥ WR pa % AW g

his wife, E-D. 3 o195
Defendants NO., 967 QF 1985
WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE
This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held

or taken to pay the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically
to these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly.,

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay
the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this Sale, a Petition with the
Court to open or strike the judgment against you or to stay the
execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the
Court any defense or cobjection you might have within twenty (20) days
after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to
Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you
promptly file a Petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a
reascnable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the
judgment is opened, the Sherifi's Sale would ordinarily be delayed
pending a trial of the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim
to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the
Sheriff has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and
Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days
after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right you
would have to file a Petition with the Court to strike the judgment.*

*See next page.




In addition, you may have the right to petition to set aside the
sale for; (1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding
by agreement; {(3) irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise
this right you should file a Petition with the Court after the sale and
before the Sheriff has delivered his deed to the property.

YQOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services

R. D. 4

Blocmsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815
(717) 784-8760




FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,
i

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - IAW

LU T T T R L

vSs.
Mortgage Foreclosure
ROMULQ CASTANEDA and DEBRA CASTANEDA,

his wife, : £ [} P B !‘?5{
Defendants : NO., 967 OF 1985
po - EDov V4SS

WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEATLTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
55

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TQ THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property
(specifically described property below):

See attached description.

Amount Due $ 46,357.04
Attorney's Fee $ 4,635.70
Interest from 9/3/85 to date of sale s
TOTAL s sp947.7Y Plus costs

as endorsed.

arrs L. ere

Prothonotary, Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia

{\ H o County, Pennsylvania
Datedfsﬁr@mm‘?i 2 :%] /?Jd’
(SEALI;J BY :

Deputy




Romulo Castaneda and Debra Castaneda, his wife

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of ground lying in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,
situate at the southwest corner of Fourth and Walnut Streets being part
of Lot No. 10 in Fowler's Addition to Berwick, Pa., bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Fourth and Walnut Streets aforesaid;
thence west forty-nine and one-half (49-1/2) feet to Lot No. 9; thence
south along same ninety and three-fourths (90-3/4) feet to lot now or
late of J. M. Pollock; thence east along same forty-nine and one-half
(49~-1/2) feet to Walnut Street; thence north along same ninety and
three-fourths (90-3/4) feet to the place of Beginning.

IMPROVED with a two and one-half story frame dwelling house
known as 311 Walnut Street, Berwick, Pa., 18603.




FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - L[AW

Vs, _
Mor tgage Foreclosure

£.02 - 17t

NO. 967 OF 1985

ROMULC CASTANEDA and DEBRA CASTANEDA,
his wife,

L L T I TR T TR T S

Defendants

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 3. ,__ of 1986, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Civil Division, to me
directed, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to
the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Sheriff's Office of the
Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on *fbuuqcﬂﬂv-,

May /. 1986, at o'clock A. M. in the ~
forencon of said ‘day, all the right, title and interest of the
Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of ground lying in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylwvania,
situate at the southwest corner of Fourth and Walnut Streets being part
of Lot No. 10 in Fowler's Addition to Berwick, Pa., bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Fourth and Walnut Streets aforesaid;
thence west forty-nine and one-half (49~1/2) feet to Lot No. 9; thence
south along same ninety and three-fourths (90~3/4) feet to lot now or
late of J. M. Pollock; thence east along same forty-nine and one-half
(49-1/2) feet to Walnut Street; thence north along same ninety and
three-fourths (90-3/4) feet to the place of Beginning.

IMPROVED with a two and one~half story frame dwelling house known
as 311 Walnut Street, Berwick, Pa., 18603.




NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest
that ‘the Sheriff will on - My L 1986, file 'a Schedule of
Distribution in his office, where the same will be available for
inspection and that distribution wiill be made in accordance with the
Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION CF HAZLETON vs. ROMULO CASTANEDA and DEBRA
CASTANEDA, his wife, and will be scld by

Victor B. Vvandling
Sheriff of Columbia County

Thomas L. Kennedy, Esg.
KENNEDY, CARLYON, AND CONAHAN
Ninth Floor-Northeastern Bldg.
Hazleton, Pa., 18201




IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - IAW

4% s MR 45 4

vS.
Mortgage Foreclosure
ROMULC CASTANEDA and DEBRA CASTANEDA,
his wife,

Defendants NO. 967 OF 1985

(13

WRIT

Tokn Adler
TC: : sy SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
You are hereby directed to seize, levy, advertise and sell all the
real property of the above named Defendants on the premises located at
311 Walnut Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, 18603.

You are hereby released from any responsibility in not placing
watchmen or insurance on the real property levied on by virtue of this
Writ.
Dateds: f - ? -* 5(’ _;f S A
Thomas L. Kennedy, Esq.’
Attorney for Plaintiff

o

2oeral L e - SV o
S : £




FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,

IN THE COURT QF COMMON

PLEAS OF COLUMBIRA COUNTY
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - IAW
VSO
Mortgage Foreclosure

e HE FF su ¥R gp wa

ROMULO CASTANEDA and DEBRA CASTANEDA,
his wif .,

FT T I T

Defendants NO. 967 OF 1985
.. WRIT
TJohm adler
TO: Do e Ll 3 FEGWSTULFY, SBHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

You are hereby directed to seize, levy, advertise and sell all the
real property of the above named Defendants on the premises located at
311 Walnut Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, 18603,

You are hereby released from any responsibility in not placing
watchmen or insurance on the real property levied on by virtue of this
Writ.

ot A

Dated: Lt £ ALz’
Thomas L. Kennedy, Es%;’
Attorney for Plaintiff

M
by




IN THE COQURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,

i

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - IAW

vs.

_ Mortgage Foreclosure
ROMULC CASTANEDA and DEBRA CASTANEDA,

hi: wife,

[T T T TR L L L T I )

Defendants NO. 967 OF 1985

. WRIT
Tohn Adler
TO: YVoooah w0 - ¥, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

You are hereby directed to seize, levy, advertise and sell all the
real property of the above named Defendants on the premises located at
311 Walnut Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, 18603.

You are hereby released from any responsibility in not placing
watchmen or insurance on the real property levied on by virtue of this

Writ. -
- 4 2 P
1= 1 3 - M - / - v

‘i - & K

; ﬂﬁ%&&%&*-ﬁ4>%TW9AL/
Thomas L. Kennedy, Esq.’
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated:




LAW OFFICES OF
LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPQORATION

THEQDORE R. LAPUTHA SINTY FLZOR
KENMMETH R. BAYLESS FIRST vALLEY BUILDING
BARTEL E.ECKER HAZLETON, PENNSYLVAMNLA |SG20]

MARTIN D. COHM

BRUCE S, MILLER

BART E.ECKHER
THEOQODORE R. LAPUTKA, JR.
CTHARLES R. FEDR!
TERREMNCE J. HERROMN #

Themas L. Kennedy

L L. M. TAXATIOMN

455-4731 AREMN CODE 7I7

April 2%, 1986

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courl House
Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

RE: First Federal Savings and Loan Association vs.
Romulo Castaneda and Debra Castaneda, his wife
Mortgage Forecliosure No. 967 of 1085

ATIENTEION : Ms. Connie Breech
Dear Ms. Breech:

Confirming our phone conversation of today, please be advised
that First Federal is foreclosing on the property of Romulo and Debra
Castaneda as a result of a mortgage which the Castanedas assumed from
the sellers of the property, James and Jennifer Hammond. 1n order to
verify the existence of this transaction, 1 am directing your
attention to the following enclosures:

1. Copy of pages 1 and 2 of Mortgage Foreclosurce Complaint
indicating the basic factual details of the assumption

2., A letter from the Veterans Administration indicating the
notification Ffrom them of the Castaneda assumption of the HNHammond
loan;

3. Firat Federal's responsec to the Velerans Administration
regarding the balance of the loan at the time of the assumption Loan
transaction;

4. Copy of the Notice of Default to the Veterans
Administration in which the delinquent loan is lidentified as the
Hammond/Castaneda assumption;

5. The Notice of lntention to Foreclose sent to the Veterans
Administration, again indicating the assumption by the Castanedas of
the Hammond loan.



{APUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

April 28, 1986
Page Two

Sheriff of Columbia County

RE: Tirst Federal Savings and Loan Assoclation vs.
Romulo Castaneda and Debra Castaneda, his wife
Mortgage Foreclosure No. 967 of 1985

Iff you need anything further for the foreclosure scheduled
for May 1, 1986, please advise.
Sincercly yours,
LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, BCKER & COHN, P.C.

-

Thomas L. Kennedy,

TLK : bma
Enclosures



FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,

_IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,
Mortgage Foreclosure
ROMULO CASTANEDA and DEBRA CASTANEDA,

his wife,

-
NO. g%? ) OF 1985

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendants

1. The Plaintiff is First Federal Savings and Loan Association of
Hazleton, a corpcration organized and existing under the laws of the
United States of America and having its principal place of business in
the City of Hazleton, County of Luzerne, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, its post coffice address being 10-12 East Broad Street,

Hazleton, Pennsylvania, 18201,

2. The Defendants are Romulo Castaneda and Debra Castaneda, his
wife, who reside at 8723 Santa Ridge Circle, Elkridge, California,
95824, The said Defendants assumed the mortgage obligaticn of James
Wilbur Hammond and Jennifer Anne Hammond, his wife, upon acquisition of
title to the property previcusly owned by the said Hammonds and sold by

them to the Defendants herein under and subject to said mortgage.

3. At the time of the assumption of the Mortgage and Note
transaction hereinafter referred to, Defendants were the real and sole

owners of the real property hereinafter described, having acquired




title thereto by Deed of James Wilbur Hammond and Jennifer Anne
Hammond, his wife, dated August 6, 1982, and recorded in the office of
the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County on September 15, 1982,

in Deed Book No. 309 at Page 970.

4. On September 15, 1982, in consideration of the sum of in
consideration of the tfansfer to them of the within described premises
by James Wilbur Hammond and Jennifer Anne Hammond, his wife, Defendants
assumed the obligation of the sum of $42,356.99 with interest at the
rate of 13-1/2% per annum in monthly installments applicable to
interest and principal of $486.81 plus monthly sums necessary for the
payment of insurance and taxes for real property in Berwick, Columbia
County, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, securing performance cf the
obligation of said Mortgage and Note, which Mortgage is incorporated
herein by reference as it is recorded in the office of the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pa. on September 26, 1982 in Columbia

County Mortgage Book Vol. 203 at Page 988,

5. The real property which is the subject of said Mortgage is

described as follows:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of ground lying in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,
situate at the southwest corner of Fourth and WalnutStreets being part
of Lot No. 10 in Fowler's Addition to Berwick, Pa., bounded and
described as follows, to wit:




Regional Office Wissahickon Avenua. and
and Insurance Canter - Manheim Street

P.O. Box 8079
Philadelphia, PA 19101

“\/'\ Veterans

Administration

June 16, 1982

In Repiy Refer To:
First Federal Savings & Loan 310/261 v
12 E. Bread St. LH 378 934
Hazleton, PA 18201 #40007188

HAMMOND, James W. (VETERAN)
CASTANEDA, Romulo D. (ASSUME)
311 Walnut St. .

Berwick, PA 18603

The obligor named on the back of this letter is selling or has sold his or her home. Under ex-
isting law, the obligor has applied to us for a release from liability to the Government on the
loan, and he or she has stated that you are the holder or servicer of the loan. :

We will appreciate your giving us the information requested on the back of this letter at your
earliest convenience. A pre-addressed envelope is enclosed. The duplicate copy of this letter is
for your files.

Sincerely yours,

'/‘ .
. o o

I A A Vs
DONALD ¥. MUNRO
Chief, Loan Service & Claims

FL 26553
Nov 197918)



Form Approved
OMB No. T6-A0427
YETERAMS ADMINISTRATION

STATEMENT OF HOLDER OR SERVICER OF
" VETERAN'S LOAN

SECTION | - To be completed by Veterans Administration
FIRST NAME - MIDDLE NAME - LAST HAME OF OBLIGOR

1B, FIRST NAME - MIDDLE HAME - LAST HAME OF
PURCHASER OR OWHNER ASSUMING LOAN

2, HOLDER'S LOAN NO,

_ﬂammggd+_dam35_u . Romulo D, Castaneda
LODRESS OF PROPERTY SECURIHIG LOAMN '

#01 40007188

Ul AL VA LOAN NG, - i

311 walnut St . S N MR
~ o Berwick, -Pa.. 38603 -

LH 378 934
o " SECTION | - Te be completed by the Holder or Servicer of the Loan
L {NFORMATION ON LOAN

AMOUNT OF LOAN BAL. . S e
AMOUNT OF LOAN 8AL 5B. TERMS OF LOAN 30 vyears
ix 8i gned) FEAIODIC PAYMENT OF | PAYMENTS MADE

PRINCIPAL ARD INTER-

EST
L7 6 R m OTHER

’ 356.99 5 L486.81 MOMTHLY {Specify)
- 7. ESTIMATED ARNUAL B, ESTIMATED AMNUAL HAZARD
6, STATUS OF LOAN REAL ESTATE TAXKES
CGOAN CURRENT.LE., NG INSTALLMENT GF PRINCIPAL, INTEREST OR TARES IS PAST DUET

|HSUAANCE RENEWAL
EYES

D NGO (1 "'No,"* complate [tams 94, D& and 9C)

s 353.0h4 s 165.00

STATUS OF DEFAULT
CAMOUNT IN DEFAULT S8, OTHER DEFAULT (Taxes, elc., - specily} 9C. AMOUNT OF DTHER DEFAULT
n/a n/a n/a
$
ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER LIENS (If known)
108, PURPQSE o
10A. AMOUNT {Sticois, ardawalks, sewors, efs.) 1_0C.. HOW E'A*:ABLE
n/a
MORTGAGE
A. PRESENT HOLDER OF MORTGAGE ff.e., plorigagdea jnvextar)
James & Jennaifer Hammond
B. CATE OF MORTGAGE I14C. DATE OF HNOTE OR | 110, INSTALLMENT 1ME. MORTGAGE RECORDED AT: (fnsert book, page rum bar, Counly, eic., and date
. BOND DUE DATE racorded}
Feb. 24, 1981 Feb, 24, 1981 1lst of Book 203, Page 988-989,990,991
month Columbia County, Feb, 26, 1981
., REMARKS

3, DATE T4, HAME OF AGLOER OR SERVICING AGENT

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS | @ e
' YT A.)-L et
June 24, 1982 & Loan Ass'n of Hazleton ub /' S

12 E. BROAD STRFET b\(o o
RAZTETON, PA.

——
FL. 26-559
NOW 19791R)



NOTICE OF DE

o,

FAULT

{Chapter 37, Title 38, U.5.C))

Frorm Appreved
EAMY Mo, YO0 4021

PRIVACY ACT INFOQRMATION < This fon provides infornasian which is ieruired by
38 1L.5.C. 1816(a) so that appropdate sction can be taken il default is not cured, This
information will anly be disclosed cutside the VA as permilted by law.

TE OF TH}S NOTICE

5/16/85

NOTE: VA Loan
Number must be
Aumaeric, 7 degits,

with leading
N

p

VA LOAN NO,

3078-934

INSTRUCTIONS — Please type o7 print, Note the specizl instructions for “¥A Loan No.”
and Iterns 1 -4 and 7, as these entries will be used {or VA coding purposes, Return copies

1 and 2 to the VA, Copy 3 may be retaiaed {or your reconds,

HOLDER'S NOTICE

Gmup:‘ﬁe Regional Office{Cenver Address)
cterans Administration

Loan Guaranty Division

Wissahickon Ave. & Manheim Sts.
P.0. Box 8079

Philadelphia, PA

19101

of Hazleton,
Hazleton, PA

HOLDER™S NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER
First Federal S & L!Association

12 E. Broad St.
18201

N/A

SERVICING AGEMT'S NAME, ADDRESS AND PRBONE NO., (Complete andy
il dityrany from hotdar shoan above,)

PURMOSE OF LOAM (chieck

@ HOME (1)
D FARM 6/
D BUSINESS {7

E | HOME CONDO. (4}
[ ] nome nerin. g3
| | MOBILE HOME 1)

ane)

DESCRIPTION OF DELINQUENT LOAN

T Ender ninber oudy with-

1. SERVICER LOAN

MO,

2, DATE OF FIRST UNCURED DEFAULT

spaces, dushes, ete. DO NOT

TEN AMORE THAN 14 ; .‘:‘.\:c.-mpfe.' Enter 315 01 80 b MONTH Dav Jear

ARACTERS. } 01 40007188 for May 4, 1980 1210 |1 8 |4

oF [USE e, cOnig, 3. MAME OF PRESENT GWNER NOTE 5. COUNTY QR PARIGH IProperty location

fortanie ard siidule
fal

Castaneda. R

omulo

D
3
4. AGORESSOF ¢
PRESENT OWNER ;
Foiries il fieais A

{ ALY e linuted

(o 25 cleraciters. ) }

559 Ash Stre

ANUMBER AND STREET G AURAL HOUTE

et

Lo not anter more

Items 3, 4A and 48:

25 characters in thesa areas,

Columbia County

than

8. QITY ANU STATE

Los fsos, CA

c.zZie
CODE

5

93402

6. PROPERTY ADDRESS (I diMerent than ltem 4)

311 Walnut St.

Berwick, PA

18603

4. ORIGINAL VETERAN'S NAME AND PRESENT ADDRESS

e

7. DATE OF FIRST PAYMEMNT 2. AMCUNT OF EACH INSTALLMENT
! X [IF aiftarent than liens 3 ond 4 aliows,}

{Far Laga instreenens) ! PAINCIPAL AND INTEREST 5 486 81
weple: Later MONTIH LAY YEaR James N . Hammond TAX AND INSURANCE Sd x }.9
fﬂﬁgg 72 New Alander St., Agt. 1 OTHER
< 1. »lolalo 111 8l Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702 votaL {8 521 00
GTHER DEFAULT {Spwcily, |.u., real estaca, Laxui, Insrance, specisl BRINGIPAL s 1 620 1 8 12, QUTSTANDING LOAN BALANCE
ALBHRMEOLE, wiC.] 11, AMOUNT L] L] Tor T ’ pyvTye

' INTCREST A t [Bato
e : 493.72 _
N/A DEFAULT TAX AND INSURANCE 136‘76
TotaL 152.250.661  5/16/85 [543.886.25
HOLDEA'S LOAN SERVICING
TYPE NUMBER | 4. ??}TES QF PROPERTY INEFEC- 15. CONDOITICON OF PROPERTY 6. PROPERTY OCCUFPIED BY
13. IONS : .
ONTACT(S) [ LETTERMWIRE 4 - ORIGINAL |
WITH [ Eac o Facs 0| to be anticipated N/A Vereman [ Jrewawr
IRTGAGOR TELEPIONE O TRANSFEREE [—_X] WVACANT
E. WORK F. HOME
ACMONTHLY 8. MONTHLY C, BORRCWER'S ATTI- -
7. INCOME OBLIGATIONS TUDE TOWARD DEFAULT D. PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT TibE.\i;ggFTE TiILUEI\-':E‘EOF:IE
TERAN | 7 ? No caoptact Bechtel Corporationn Unknown i(disconneq
IUSE
15 FORBEARANCE WARRANTED? 18 ACASOMN FOR DEFAULT

] YES B NG

Bovrrower ftransferred out of area.

SUMMAR Y OF LOAN SEAVICING [Must give complets datails ta suppart concluslon that forbasrance is or is pot warrsnted, [ncluda repayment cheduies of oLther arrangements, aic.}

Yarious letters,

contact with

owner.

Moved, no forwarding address--telephone disconnectied.
House was listed with Century 21 in Berwick, but it ran out and realtor has had no

:'_‘IJ«ME ANWL TITLE OF ALTHOIMCED CRFICIAL L ypo wr el

Vernon C. Malin, Loan Service Officer

| 22, SIGNATUNGE OF AUTHOHIZED UFFICIAL

HOLDER

SERVICING
A EMT

//_.j/"/r ﬂ‘-—nﬂ_’ﬂ: (_’,J ’%%d/ﬁ{_.
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UMY ha, Ti=-R00M

VETERANS ADMINISTRATION VA LOAN NUMBER SEAVICIAR'S LOAN NUIMER
NOTICE OF INTENTICON TO FORECLOSE .
(Submit original onfy by Certified Mail) #3078-934 #01 40007188

5IVACY ACT INFORMATION - This information is required by 38 U.5.C. 1816 (a) so that VA can make | PATE OF THI3 NOTICE
appropriate determinations ahout foreclosure and payment of claim, if any. This information wiil oaly be

S ol " i

disclosed cutside of the VA as pecmilted by law. I
5/29/85
TG {Conplate Redionel Olticw /Conlar audrosa) 1A, HOLDER'S NAMYE, ADORESS ANTG HONE KLMAEA ‘
VETERANS ADMINISTRATION f
LOAN GUARANTY DIVISION FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS ;
Wissahickon Ave. & Manheim Sts. & Loan Ass'n of Hazleton :
P.0. BOT 8079 12 F_BR0AD STREET ;
7 : ‘ tC, SERVICING AGEM R M5 MONRIEE AND PHONE NUMAER (Comaiate oafy .
Philadelphia, PA 19101 i cttlsems. e SURLL U Ras, 0 PHONE NUMOER (Carmpinte caly
18, HAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF PROPERTY OWNER
N/A !
Castaneda, Romulo ;
- K]
L, GRIGINAL VETERAN BORROWER (una and prowond or fuel known addieaa if 3A. LOCATION OF PROPERTY 10. PURPOSE OF LOAN [Clieck) H
diffarent fm {tem {B) m y HOME ;
HOME (Rewli, )
James H- Hammond 311 walnut St. DR“OME — wilnanain
72 Hew Alander Rt., Ap% i Berwick, PA 18603 Condomintury || susiness ;
NIT.'C—?S*UE]Y‘T‘Q. P 18“2 D:’ARM MOBILT HOME
L, OATE OF FiIRST UNUURED DEFAULT] 5. PUSSIGILITIES OF CURING DEFAULT HAVE SEEN EXHAUSTED?T & WERE QTHLER TRANSFEINEES INVOLVEDT
{H " Yor,"" wosplate ax tnrch -
D TES D MO (1! *""Na,™" sxpfain in Itam 17) D YES MO aapoys 'l Man T) F
7: QTHER TRANSFEREZ DATA
T 3
NAME . LAST KNOWN ADDRESS NAME OF EMPLOYER ADDRESS 0F EMPLOY ER .1
ta} () (o) (! known) . i
ot : '
i
¢
|
1
"
. B
4. REPOLIESIION A /OR FORCCLOSURE DATA 9. UNPAID BALANCE GF LOAN J
+ PROCCEDINGS WILL BE {NSTITUTED | . PACCEEDINGS UNBER EMERGENCY [ ¢, ESTIMATED COST OF INCLUDING UNFAID ACCRUED INTEREST i
UH IR AFTEH (Dure} PROVISIONS OF YAR 4280 [E] OR FORECLOSUME AND/GR b
4317 (A) WERD INSTITUTED ON REPUSSESSION A OATEZ B, AMOURT y
{Dats) . . : »
£ ! p
6/11/85 N/A 1,000.00 5/30/85 s 43,885.25 4
' 1
10, TOTAL AMOUNT OF DELINGUENCY 1T. OTHER PRIOR LIENS (If ...y W
- T 5
A, }SPECI{‘L A{stess.men'rsﬂncfuda 8. PAST CUE GRGUND ACZKTS' 4;
~ { ;
. PEINCIPAL s 1 , 020 ) 18 ulure inslallmental E,
: 3
s 00.00 5 N/A 3
. INTEREST 463.72 C. DELINQUENT TAXES D. QTHER {Spacily) !
CHARGES : 33 N/A . 5 N/A
. (Under VAR 246 (A) or 4113 (4] 136.76 12 YOLUNTARY CONVETANCE DATA (VAR 4333 (G} ar 4320 (Ol %
A 15 DEED 1M LIEU OF FORECLOSURE OR (B, WOULD T 25 LEGALLY FEA- J
VOLUNTARY COHVEYANCE OF THE SHELE TO ACCEPT LU 11 COM= 7
SECURITY OBTAIMABLE]} VEYANCIET 4
” . v -l! 1
TOTAL DELIMQUENCY 5 2,250.86 {1 ves o e iy complete i Klves wo :
1

I SUMMARY 8 LOAN SEAVICING SINCE #UTICE OF DEFAULT WAL CIVEN [Cuntinue on revarae, if nacessars)

Various letters; Moved and left no forwarding address. Telephone is'disconnected

and Realtor cannot reach him. Century 21 in Bloomsburg has listing. i
1

i

]

14, OCCUPARCY DATA I-}

IS PAGFERTY QUCUFIEDT Lo GUCURPANT I8 {Mkeck) C, RENTAL AATE (Hoaih, yearn wic,) -‘i
] YES m “E C} QRIGIMAL BORROWER [] THANSFEREE D TENANT &;35?”' ' Py N/A PER ;"r
IF VACANT, KEYS TR PROPERTY MAY SE QBTAINELD FRUME Fa NAME QF QUCUPANT {1 uvther than original bap s wwt) ?1
_entury 21, Covered Bridges Realty N/A ;
I VACANT, HAVE STEFS BEEN TAKEN TUO PROTEZLT PRAOFPEATYT G OATE TO WHICH RENT 15 #AIG Ho QATE Liasy E’.RPIF\._"b i
Joe: [Juwo _ N/A N/A Jf
HAME AKD TITLE QF AUTROHIZED GEFICIAL 16, SIGNATULIEZ OGF AUTHOMI DL GFFICIAL 3,'
lueroes  Vernon €. Malin, Loan Service 0ffigcer | 7 ;
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